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INTRODUCTION 

This report presents the findings of the research and financial analysis performed by DTA 
to determine the special tax requirement for Improvement Area No. 4 (“IA No. 4”) of 
Community Facilities District No. 2006-1 (Lytle Creek North) (“CFD No. 2006-1”) of the 
County of San Bernardino (“the County”) for fiscal year 2019-2020. 

CFD No. 2006-1 is a legally constituted governmental entity established under the Mello-
Roos Community Facilities Act of 1982, (the "Act") as amended. The Act provides an 
alternative method for the financing of certain public facilities and services. Specifically, IA 
No. 4 of CFD No. 2006-1 is authorized to issue up to $10,000,000 in bonds. IA No. 4 issued 
$9,970,000 in bonds in November 2016 (the “Bonds”) to finance certain street, water, sewer, 
storm drain, flood control, and park and recreational improvements. CFD No. 2006-1 has 
covenanted not to issue any additional bonds for IA No. 4 except for refunding bonds. The 
current outstanding principal is equal to $9,765,000 which is based on principal paid 
through September 2, 2018. The Bonds are scheduled to be paid off in the year 2047. 
Pursuant to the Rate and Method of Apportionment for IA No. 4 (“RMA”), the special tax shall 
be until the earlier of (i) fiscal year 2055-2056 or (ii) five years after the latest scheduled 
maturity of all the Bonds. The RMA is included in Appendix C. 

At the time of formation, CFD No. 2006-1 included two improvement areas: Improvement 
Area No. 1 ("IA No. 1") and Improvement Area M ("IA M"). In 2014, certain property within IA 
M was designated as IA No. 4. IA No. 4 includes two zones, called “Zone A” and “Zone B.” A 
map showing the property in IA No. 4 is included in Appendix A. 

 In calculating the special tax liability for fiscal year 2019-2020, this report examines the 
financial obligations of the current fiscal year and analyzes the level of development within 
IA No. 4. 

This report is organized into the following sections: 

Section I 

Section I provides an update of the development activity occurring within IA No. 4. 

Section II 

Section II examines the financial activity in the funds and accounts established pursuant to 
the bond indenture for the Bonds dated November 1, 2016, between IA No. 4 of CFD No. 
2006-1 and the Trustee. A year-to-date summary illustrating all disbursements, special tax 
receipts and interest earnings of the Bonds is provided. 

Section III 

Section III analyzes the previous year's special tax levy. 
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Section IV 

Section IV determines the financial obligations of IA No. 4 for fiscal year 2019-2020.  

Section V 

Section V reviews the methodology used to apportion the special tax requirement to 
Developed Property and Undeveloped Property. Tables of the fiscal year 2019-2020 special 
tax rates for Developed Property and Undeveloped Property are included. 
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I SPECIAL TAX CLASSIFICATIONS AND DEVELOPMENT UPDATE 

A Special Tax Classifications 

The methodology employed to calculate and apportion the special tax is contained in a 
document entitled the Rate and Method of Apportionment. The Rate and Method of 
Apportionment defines two primary categories of property, namely “Developed Property” 
and “Undeveloped Property.” For both Zone A and Zone B of IA No. 4, the category of 
Developed Property is in turn divided into separate special tax classifications, eight for Zone 
A and fifteen for Zone B, which vary with dwelling unit size for residential development and 
acreage for non-residential development.  

Developed Property is distinguished from Undeveloped Property by the issuance of a 
building permit. Specifically, property for which a building permit was issued prior to March 
1 of the previous fiscal year and that is within a final map that was recorded as of January 1 
of the previous fiscal year will be classified as Developed Property in the following fiscal 
year. For example, all property in IA No. 4 for which a building permit was issued prior to 
March 1, 2019 and that is within a final map that was recorded as of January 1, 2019, will be 
classified as Developed Property in fiscal year 2019-2020. 

B Development Update 

Prior to March 1, 2019, the County of San Bernardino had issued building permits for 115 
units of residential property within Zone A and 209 units of residential property within Zone 
B of IA No. 4. No property in IA No. 4 is considered Undeveloped Property. In addition, three 
tract maps had been recorded as of January 1, 2019, and there is no unmapped property in 
IA No. 4. The tables below indicate tract maps recorded as of January 1, 2019 and the current 
amount of Developed Property and Undeveloped Property within IA No. 4. 

Table 1: Tract Maps Recorded as of January 1, 2019 

Tract Map 
No. 

Zone 
Number of 

Taxable Lots 
Date of 

Recordation 
16978-5 B 140 units February 2014 
16845-3 A 115 units August 2014 
16978 B 69 units December 2014 

Total N/A 324 units  N/A 
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Table 2: Developed Property and Undeveloped Property 

Zone A 

Land Use 
Class 

Description 
Residential  
Floor Area 

Number of 
Units/Acres  

1 Residential Property > 2,500 s.f. 0 units 

2 Residential Property 2,301 to 2,500 s.f. 25 units 
3 Residential Property 2,101 to 2,300 s.f. 13 units 
4 Residential Property 1,901 to 2,100 s.f. 0 units 
5 Residential Property 1,701 to 1,900 s.f. 42 units 
6 Residential Property 1,501 to 1,700 s.f. 35 units 
7 Residential Property < 1,501 s.f. 0 units 

8 Non-Residential Property N/A 0.00 acres 
N/A Undeveloped Property N/A 0.00 acres 

 

Table 3: Developed Property and Undeveloped Property 

Zone B 

Land Use 
Class 

Description 
Residential 
Floor Area 

Number of 
Units/Acres  

1 Residential Property > 4,200 s.f. 0 units 
2 Residential Property 4,001 to 4,200 s.f. 26 units 

3 Residential Property 3,801 to 4,000 s.f. 0 units 
4 Residential Property 3,601 to 3,800 s.f. 0 units 
5 Residential Property 3,401 to 3,600 s.f. 23 units 
6 Residential Property 3,201 to 3,400 s.f. 0 units 
7 Residential Property 3,001 to 3,200 s.f. 20 units 
8 Residential Property 2,801 to 3,000 s.f. 0 units 

9 Residential Property 2,601 to 2,800 s.f. 21 units 
10 Residential Property 2,401 to 2,600 s.f. 0 units 
11 Residential Property 2,201 to 2,400 s.f. 64 units 
12 Residential Property 2,001 to 2,200 s.f. 0 units 
13 Residential Property 1,801 to 2,000 s.f. 55 units 
14 Residential Property < 1,801 s.f. 0 units 

15 Non-Residential Property N/A 0.00 acres 
N/A Undeveloped Property N/A 0.00 acres 
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II SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS 

IA No. 4 Series 2016’s sources of funds in the funds held by Trustee from July 1, 2018 through 
April 30, 2019 totaled $636,019. This consisted of $618,341 in special tax receipts and $17,678 
in investment earnings on cash balances not in investment agreements. 

Total uses of funds in the funds held by Trustee for the time period mentioned above totaled 
$626,061. Interest and principal payments on the Bonds totaled $368,019, and $205,000, 
respectively. Payments for professional services equaled $53,042. 

A more detailed analysis of all transactions within the Series 2016 funds and accounts for 
the time period mentioned above is included as Appendix B. 

As of April 30, 2019, the various funds and accounts established for the Bonds had the 
following balances: 

Table 4: Balances as of April 30, 2019 

Funds and Accounts Amount 

Special Tax Fund $431,989 
Funds Available Held by County 1 $1,538 
Interest Account $2 
Principal Account $7 
Reserve Fund 2 $577,749 
Administrative Expense Account $11,863 

County Facilities Account $268,191 
Fire District Facilities Account $6,095,063 
Costs of Issuance Account $0 

1. DTA has no statements on file. Balance as of May 3, 2019 provided by County. 

2. The Series 2016 Reserve Requirement is equal to $577,469. 
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III FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 SPECIAL TAX LEVY 

The total special tax levy for fiscal year 2018-2019 equaled $611,155. As of May 30, 2019, 
$610,320 in special taxes due for fiscal year 2018-2019 had been collected by the County, 
resulting in a delinquency rate of approximately 0.14%. Of the 324 parcels that were subject 
to the special tax, the owner of one (1) parcel failed to pay some of the fiscal year 2018-2019 
special taxes in a timely manner. 

CFD No. 2006-1 has covenanted to commence foreclosure proceedings against all parcels 
in IA No. 4 (i) with delinquent special taxes in excess of $3,500 by November 1 following the 
close of each fiscal year in which such special taxes were due; and (ii) by the November 1 
following the close of each fiscal year in which it receives special taxes in an amount which 
is less than 95% of the total special tax levied and the amount on deposit in the Reserve 
Fund is at less than the Reserve Requirement. 

CFD No. 2006-1 is not required to commence foreclosure proceedings against any parcels 
based on the current level of delinquencies.  
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IV FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 SPECIAL TAX REQUIREMENT 

For fiscal year 2019-2020, the special tax requirement for IA No. 4 is equal to $604,604 and 
is calculated as shown in the following table below. 

Table 5: Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Special Tax Requirement 

 Subtotal Total 

Fund Balances as of April 30, 2019  $433,816  
Special Tax Fund $431,989  
Funds Available Held by County 1 $1,538  
Interest Account $2  
Principal Account $7  
Surplus Monies in the Reserve Fund $280  

Remaining Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Obligations   ($433,816) 
Series 2016 Interest Due September 1, 2019 ($182,984)  
Series 2016 Principal Due September 1, 2019 ($210,000)  
Administrative Expenses 2 ($30,000)  
Pay-As-You-Go Funds 3 ($10,831)  

Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Surplus/ (Draw on Reserve)  $0 

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Obligations  ($607,604) 
Series 2016 Interest Due March 1, 2020 ($180,884)  
Series 2016 Interest Due September 1, 2020 ($180,884)  
Series 2016 Principal Due September 1, 2020 ($215,000)  
Administrative Expenses ($30,000)  
Delinquency Contingency 4 ($836)  

Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Special Tax Requirement   $607,604 

1. As of May 3, 2019 per County. 

2. Fiscal Year 2018-2019 administrative expense levy of $30,000. 

3. Includes Fiscal Year 2018-2019 and prior year special taxes to be used toward the direct acquisition 
and/or construction of public facilities. 

4. Based on Fiscal Year 2018-2019 delinquencies as of May 30, 2019. 

The components of the fiscal year 2019-2020 special tax requirement are shown graphically 
on the following page. 
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Figure 1: Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Special Tax Requirement 
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V METHOD OF APPORTIONMENT 

A Maximum Special Tax Rates 

The amount of special taxes that IA No. 4 may levy is strictly limited by the maximum rates 
set forth in Section C of the Rate and Method of Apportionment. 1 

The fiscal year 2019-2020 maximum special tax rates for Developed Property are shown in 
the tables on the following page. The maximum special tax rates do not escalate. 

B Apportionment of Special Taxes 

The special tax that is apportioned to each parcel is determined through the application of 
Section E of the Rate and Method of Apportionment. The Board of Supervisors shall first 
determine the special tax requirement. Section E apportions the special tax requirement in 
four steps that prioritize the order in which Developed Property and Undeveloped Property 
are taxed. 

The first step states that the special tax shall be levied against each parcel of Developed 
Property at up to 100% of the applicable Assigned Special Tax until the amount of the special 
taxes equals the special tax requirement. If the special taxes raised pursuant to the first step 
are less than the special tax requirement, then the second step is applied. The second step 
states that the special tax shall be levied against each parcel of Undeveloped Property at up 
to 100% of the maximum special tax for Undeveloped Property.   

The third and fourth steps are designed to accommodate changes in land use and are 
intended to be used only as a last resort. Since actual land uses have not substantially 
deviated from the original projections, these steps are not necessary. 

Application of the first step generates special tax revenues of $665,228 from Developed 
Property which is greater than the total fiscal year 2019-2020 special tax requirement. To 
raise revenues sufficient to meet the fiscal year 2019-2020 special tax requirement, special 
taxes will be levied at approximately 91.34% of the Assigned/Maximum Special Tax on 
Developed Property. The fiscal year 2019-2020 special tax rates are show for each land use 
in the tables below and graphically on the following page. The Special Tax Roll, which lists 
the actual special tax levied against each parcel, is shown in Appendix D. 

  

                                                 
1Technically, Section C states that the maximum special tax for a parcel of Developed Property is equal to the greater of (i) the 
"Backup Special Tax" or (ii) the Assigned Special Tax. The Backup Special Tax was established for the contingency of a shortfall 
in revenues resulting from significant changes in development densities. The contingency for which the Backup Special Tax 
was established does not exist and hence, all discussion of maximum tax rates for Developed Property focuses on the Assigned 
Special Tax.  
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Table 6: Maximum and Actual Special Taxes  

Zone A 

Land Use 
Class 

Description 
Residential  
Floor Area 

Maximum 
Special Tax 

FY 2019-2020  
Actual Special Tax  

1 Residential Property > 2,500 s.f. $2,285.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 

2 Residential Property 2,301 to 2,500 s.f. $2,182.00 per unit $1,992.99 per unit 
3 Residential Property 2,101 to 2,300 s.f. $2,074.00 per unit $1,894.35 per unit 
4 Residential Property 1,901 to 2,100 s.f. $1,981.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 
5 Residential Property 1,701 to 1,900 s.f. $1,943.00 per unit $1,774.69 per unit 
6 Residential Property 1,501 to 1,700 s.f. $1,819.00 per unit $1,661.43 per unit 
7 Residential Property < 1,501 s.f. $1,763.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 

8 Non-Residential Property N/A $18,790.00 per Acre $0.00 per acre 
 

Table 7: Maximum and Actual Special Taxes  

Zone B 

Land Use 
Class 

Description 
Residential  
Floor Area 

Maximum 
Special Tax 

FY 2019-2020  
Actual Special Tax  

1 Residential Property > 4,200 s.f. $2,725.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 
2 Residential Property 4,001 to 4,200 s.f. $2,683.00 per unit $2,450.59 per unit 
3 Residential Property 3,801 to 4,000 s.f. $2,579.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 

4 Residential Property 3,601 to 3,800 s.f. $2,475.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 
5 Residential Property 3,401 to 3,600 s.f. $2,372.00 per unit $2,166.53 per unit 
6 Residential Property 3,201 to 3,400 s.f. $2,301.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 
7 Residential Property 3,001 to 3,200 s.f. $2,231.00 per unit $2,037.75 per unit 
8 Residential Property 2,801 to 3,000 s.f. $2,163.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 
9 Residential Property 2,601 to 2,800 s.f. $2,098.00 per unit $1,916.27 per unit 

10 Residential Property 2,401 to 2,600 s.f. $1,993.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 
11 Residential Property 2,201 to 2,400 s.f. $1,987.00 per unit $1,814.88 per unit 
12 Residential Property 2,001 to 2,200 s.f. $1,822.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 
13 Residential Property 1,801 to 2,000 s.f. $1,787.00 per unit $1,632.21 per unit 
14 Residential Property < 1,801 s.f. $1,736.00 per unit $0.00 per unit 
15 Non-Residential Property N/A $15,553.00 per Acre $0.00 per acre 

 

  



11 

  SECTION V 
METHOD OF APPORTIONMENT  

 

 

 
County of San Bernardino Community Facilities District No. 2006-1,  IA No. 4  June 5, 2019 
Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Administration Report 

 

www.FinanceDTA.com 

Figure 2: Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Actual Special Tax Rates 
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Figure 3: Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Actual Special Tax Rates 
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 SUMMARY OF 
TRANSACTIONS TO FUNDS 
AND ACCOUNTS, SERIES 2016 

  



COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 4 OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2006-1

(LYTLE CREEK NORTH)
SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

JULY 2018

Fund / Account
Special Tax 

Fund

Admin 
Expense 

Fund
Interest 
Account

Principal 
Account

Reserve 
Fund

County 
Facilities 
Account

Fire District 
Facilities 
Account

Cost of 
Issuance 
Account Total

Beginning Balance $680,978 $34,805 $1 $0 $577,896 $1,111 $6,080,113 $0 $7,374,905

Sources of Funds
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Special Tax Receipts $3,779 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,779
Investment Agreement Earnings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Investment Earnings $140 $7 $0 $0 $119 $0 $1,249 $0 $1,515
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $3,919 $7 $0 $0 $119 $0 $1,249 $0 $5,294

Uses of Funds
Interest Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Public Facilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Services $0 ($546) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($546)
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $0 ($546) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($546)

Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Ending Balance $684,897 $34,266 $1 $0 $578,015 $1,111 $6,081,363 $0 $7,379,653

$577,468.76Reserve Requirement as of 9/2/2018: 

www.FinanceDTA.com
5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Print: 5/30/2019



COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 4 OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2006-1

(LYTLE CREEK NORTH)
SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

AUGUST 2018

Fund / Account
Special Tax 

Fund

Admin 
Expense 

Fund
Interest 
Account

Principal 
Account

Reserve 
Fund

County 
Facilities 
Account

Fire District 
Facilities 
Account

Cost of 
Issuance 
Account Total

Beginning Balance $684,897 $34,266 $1 $0 $578,015 $1,111 $6,081,363 $0 $7,379,653

Sources of Funds
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Special Tax Receipts $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Investment Agreement Earnings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Investment Earnings $173 $9 $0 $0 $146 $0 $1,541 $0 $1,870
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $173 $9 $0 $0 $146 $0 $1,541 $0 $1,870

Uses of Funds
Interest Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Public Facilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Transfers ($390,033) $0 $185,033 $205,000 ($693) $693 $0 $0 $0

Ending Balance $295,037 $34,275 $185,034 $205,000 $577,469 $1,804 $6,082,904 $0 $7,381,523

$577,468.76Reserve Requirement as of 9/2/2018: 

www.FinanceDTA.com
5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Print: 5/30/2019



COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 4 OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2006-1

(LYTLE CREEK NORTH)
SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

SEPTEMBER 2018

Fund / Account
Special Tax 

Fund

Admin 
Expense 

Fund
Interest 
Account

Principal 
Account

Reserve 
Fund

County 
Facilities 
Account

Fire District 
Facilities 
Account

Cost of 
Issuance 
Account Total

Beginning Balance $295,037 $34,275 $185,034 $205,000 $577,469 $1,804 $6,082,904 $0 $7,381,523

Sources of Funds
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Special Tax Receipts $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Investment Agreement Earnings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Investment Earnings $171 $9 $2 $2 $147 $0 $1,550 $0 $1,881
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $171 $9 $2 $2 $147 $0 $1,550 $0 $1,881

Uses of Funds
Interest Payments $0 $0 ($185,034) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($185,034)
Principal Payments $0 $0 $0 ($205,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 ($205,000)
Public Facilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Services $0 ($657) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($657)
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $0 ($657) ($185,034) ($205,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 ($390,691)

Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Ending Balance $295,208 $33,627 $2 $2 $577,616 $1,804 $6,084,454 $0 $6,992,712

$577,468.76Reserve Requirement as of 9/2/2018: 

www.FinanceDTA.com
5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Print: 5/30/2019



COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 4 OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2006-1

(LYTLE CREEK NORTH)
SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

OCTOBER 2018

Fund / Account
Special Tax 

Fund

Admin 
Expense 

Fund
Interest 
Account

Principal 
Account

Reserve 
Fund

County 
Facilities 
Account

Fire District 
Facilities 
Account

Cost of 
Issuance 
Account Total

Beginning Balance $295,208 $33,627 $2 $2 $577,616 $1,804 $6,084,454 $0 $6,992,712

Sources of Funds
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Special Tax Receipts $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Investment Agreement Earnings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Investment Earnings $73 $8 $5 $5 $142 $0 $1,500 $0 $1,734
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $73 $8 $5 $5 $142 $0 $1,500 $0 $1,734

Uses of Funds
Interest Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Public Facilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Services $0 ($2,375) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($2,375)
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $0 ($2,375) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($2,375)

Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Ending Balance $295,281 $31,260 $6 $7 $577,758 $1,804 $6,085,954 $0 $6,992,071

$577,468.76Reserve Requirement as of 9/2/2018: 

www.FinanceDTA.com
5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Print: 5/30/2019



COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 4 OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2006-1

(LYTLE CREEK NORTH)
SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

NOVEMBER 2018

Fund / Account
Special Tax 

Fund

Admin 
Expense 

Fund
Interest 
Account

Principal 
Account

Reserve 
Fund

County 
Facilities 
Account

Fire District 
Facilities 
Account

Cost of 
Issuance 
Account Total

Beginning Balance $295,281 $31,260 $6 $7 $577,758 $1,804 $6,085,954 $0 $6,992,071

Sources of Funds
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Special Tax Receipts $15,923 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,923
Investment Agreement Earnings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Investment Earnings $75 $8 $0 $0 $147 $0 $1,551 $0 $1,782
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $15,998 $8 $0 $0 $147 $0 $1,551 $0 $17,705

Uses of Funds
Interest Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Public Facilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Services $0 ($817) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($817)
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $0 ($817) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($817)

Transfers ($295,208) $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $265,208 $0 $0 $0

Ending Balance $16,071 $60,452 $6 $7 $577,906 $267,013 $6,087,505 $0 $7,008,959

$577,468.76Reserve Requirement as of 9/2/2018: 

www.FinanceDTA.com
5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Print: 5/30/2019



COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 4 OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2006-1

(LYTLE CREEK NORTH)
SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

DECEMBER 2018

Fund / Account
Special Tax 

Fund

Admin 
Expense 

Fund
Interest 
Account

Principal 
Account

Reserve 
Fund

County 
Facilities 
Account

Fire District 
Facilities 
Account

Cost of 
Issuance 
Account Total

Beginning Balance $16,071 $60,452 $6 $7 $577,906 $267,013 $6,087,505 $0 $7,008,959

Sources of Funds
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Special Tax Receipts $296,411 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $296,411
Investment Agreement Earnings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Investment Earnings $34 $12 $0 $0 $143 $38 $1,501 $0 $1,726
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $296,444 $12 $0 $0 $143 $38 $1,501 $0 $298,137

Uses of Funds
Interest Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Public Facilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Ending Balance $312,515 $60,464 $6 $7 $578,048 $267,051 $6,089,006 $0 $7,307,096

$577,468.76Reserve Requirement as of 9/2/2018: 

www.FinanceDTA.com
5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Print: 5/30/2019



COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 4 OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2006-1

(LYTLE CREEK NORTH)
SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

JANUARY 2019

Fund / Account
Special Tax 

Fund

Admin 
Expense 

Fund
Interest 
Account

Principal 
Account

Reserve 
Fund

County 
Facilities 
Account

Fire District 
Facilities 
Account

Cost of 
Issuance 
Account Total

Beginning Balance $312,515 $60,464 $6 $7 $578,048 $267,051 $6,089,006 $0 $7,307,096

Sources of Funds
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Special Tax Receipts $3,605 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,605
Investment Agreement Earnings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Investment Earnings $36 $15 $0 $0 $147 $68 $1,551 $0 $1,818
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $3,641 $15 $0 $0 $147 $68 $1,551 $0 $5,423

Uses of Funds
Interest Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Public Facilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Ending Balance $316,156 $60,479 $6 $7 $578,195 $267,119 $6,090,557 $0 $7,312,519

$577,468.76Reserve Requirement as of 9/2/2018: 

www.FinanceDTA.com
5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Print: 5/30/2019



COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 4 OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2006-1

(LYTLE CREEK NORTH)
SERIES 2016 SPECIAL TAX BONDS

FEBRUARY 2019

Fund / Account
Special Tax 

Fund

Admin 
Expense 

Fund
Interest 
Account

Principal 
Account

Reserve 
Fund

County 
Facilities 
Account

Fire District 
Facilities 
Account

Cost of 
Issuance 
Account Total

Beginning Balance $316,156 $60,479 $6 $7 $578,195 $267,119 $6,090,557 $0 $7,312,519

Sources of Funds
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Special Tax Receipts $3,370 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,370
Investment Agreement Earnings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Investment Earnings $80 $15 $0 $0 $147 $68 $1,552 $0 $1,863
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $3,451 $15 $0 $0 $147 $68 $1,552 $0 $5,233

Uses of Funds
Interest Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Payments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Public Facilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Services $0 ($47,784) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($47,784)
Miscellaneous $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Sources $0 ($47,784) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($47,784)

Transfers ($182,978) $0 $182,978 $0 ($874) $874 $0 $0 $0

Ending Balance $136,628 $12,711 $182,984 $7 $577,469 $268,061 $6,092,109 $0 $7,269,968

$577,468.76Reserve Requirement as of 9/2/2018: 

www.FinanceDTA.com
5000 Birch Street, Suite 6000
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Print: 5/30/2019



/h¦b¢¸ hC {!b .9wb!w5Lbh
Latwh±9a9b¢ !w9! bhΦ п hC /haa¦bL¢¸ C!/L[L¢L9{ 5L{¢wL/¢ bhΦ нллсπм

ό[¸¢[9 /w99Y bhw¢Iύ
{9wL9{ нлмс {t9/L![ ¢!· .hb5{

a!w/I нлмф

CǳƴŘ κ !ŎŎƻǳƴǘ
{ǇŜŎƛŀƭ ¢ŀȄ 

CǳƴŘ

!ŘƳƛƴ 
9ȄǇŜƴǎŜ 

CǳƴŘ
LƴǘŜǊŜǎǘ 
!ŎŎƻǳƴǘ

tǊƛƴŎƛǇŀƭ 
!ŎŎƻǳƴǘ

wŜǎŜǊǾŜ 
CǳƴŘ

/ƻǳƴǘȅ 
CŀŎƛƭƛǘƛŜǎ 
!ŎŎƻǳƴǘ

CƛǊŜ 5ƛǎǘǊƛŎǘ 
CŀŎƛƭƛǘƛŜǎ 
!ŎŎƻǳƴǘ

/ƻǎǘ ƻŦ 
LǎǎǳŀƴŎŜ 
!ŎŎƻǳƴǘ ¢ƻǘŀƭ

.ŜƎƛƴƴƛƴƎ .ŀƭŀƴŎŜ �¨�í�ï�ò�U�ò�î�ô �¨�í�î�U�ó�í�í �¨�í�ô�î�U�õ�ô�ð �¨�ó �¨�ñ�ó�ó�U�ð�ò�õ�¨�î�ò�ô�U�ì�ò�í�¨�ò�U�ì�õ�î�U�í�ì�õ �¨�ì �¨�ó�U�î�ò�õ�U�õ�ò�ô

{ƻǳǊŎŜǎ ƻŦ CǳƴŘǎ
���}�v�����W�Œ�}���������• �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì
�^�‰�����]���o���d���Æ���Z�������]�‰�š�• �¨�ñ�U�ï�ñ�ð �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ñ�U�ï�ñ�ð
�/�v�À���•�š�u���v�š�����P�Œ�����u���v�š�������Œ�v�]�v�P�•�¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì
�K�š�Z���Œ���/�v�À���•�š�u���v�š�������Œ�v�]�v�P�• �¨�ó�î �¨�í�î �¨�î �¨�ì �¨�í�ï�ï �¨�ò�î �¨�í�U�ð�ì�î �¨�ì �¨�í�U�ò�ô�î
�D�]�•�����o�o���v���}�µ�• �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì

¢ƻǘŀƭ {ƻǳǊŎŜǎ �¨�ñ�U�ð�î�ñ �¨�í�î �¨�î �¨�ì �¨�í�ï�ï �¨�ò�î �¨�í�U�ð�ì�î �¨�ì �¨�ó�U�ì�ï�ò

¦ǎŜǎ ƻŦ CǳƴŘǎ
�/�v�š���Œ���•�š���W���Ç�u���v�š�• �¨�ì �¨�ì �~�¨�í�ô�î�U�õ�ô�ð�• �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �~�¨�í�ô�î�U�õ�ô�ð�•
�W�Œ�]�v���]�‰���o���W���Ç�u���v�š�• �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì
�W�µ���o�]�����&�����]�o�]�š�]���• �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì
�W�Œ�}�(���•�•�]�}�v���o���^���Œ�À�]�����• �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì
�D�]�•�����o�o���v���}�µ�• �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì

¢ƻǘŀƭ {ƻǳǊŎŜǎ �¨�ì �¨�ì �~�¨�í�ô�î�U�õ�ô�ð�• �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �~�¨�í�ô�î�U�õ�ô�ð�•

¢ǊŀƴǎŦŜǊǎ �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì �¨�ì

9ƴŘƛƴƎ .ŀƭŀƴŎŜ �¨�í�ð�î�U�ì�ñ�ï �¨�í�î�U�ó�î�ï �¨�î �¨�ó �¨�ñ�ó�ó�U�ò�ì�î�¨�î�ò�ô�U�í�î�î�¨�ò�U�ì�õ�ï�U�ñ�í�í �¨�ì �¨�ó�U�ì�õ�ð�U�ì�í�õ

�¨�ñ�ó�ó�U�ð�ò�ô�X�ó�ò�Z���•���Œ�À�����Z���‹�µ�]�Œ���u���v�š�����•���}�(���õ�l�î�l�î�ì�í�ô�W��

ǿǿǿΦCƛƴŀƴŎŜ5¢!ΦŎƻƳ
рллл .ƛǊŎƘ {ǘǊŜŜǘΣ {ǳƛǘŜ сллл
bŜǿǇƻǊǘ .ŜŀŎƘΣ /! фнссл

�W�Œ�]�v�š�W���ñ�l�ï�ì�l�î�ì�í�õ



 

 

APPENDIX C 
 
County of San Bernardino 
Improvement Area No. 4 of 
Community Facilities District No. 2006-1 
(Lytle Creek North) 
Fiscal Year 2019-2020 
Administration Report 
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APPENDIX D 
 
County of San Bernardino 
Improvement Area No. 4 of 
Community Facilities District No. 2006-1 
(Lytle Creek North) 
Fiscal Year 2019-2020 
Administration Report 
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YEAR 2019-2020 
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